Election Summary Report 11/04/15
MUNICIPAL ELECTION 12:10:02
SAUGUS, MA
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

Official Results
November 3, 2015

Registered Voters 17510 - Cards Cast 4522 Num. Report Precinct 10 - Num. Reporting 10
25.81% 100.00%
BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Total
Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10 100.0%
Times Counted 4522/17510 25.8 %
Total Votes 17154
Number of Uncast Votes 5446
MARK D MITCHELL 2375 13.84%
TIMOTHY P SHEA 1204 7.01%
MATTHEW A CANTERBURY 1007 5.87%
SCOTT A BRAZIS 2593 15.11%
JEFFREY V CICOLINI 2499 14.56%
DEBRA C PANETTA 2847 16.59%
PAUL H ALLAN 1650 9.61%
JENNIFER E D'EON 2503 14.59%
STEPHEN CASTINETTI 231 1.35%
MAUREEN DEVER 209 1.22%

Write-in VVotes 44 0.26%



SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

JEANETTE E MEREDITH
LAURA MARIE FLYNN
JUDITH A WORTHLEY
LINDA N GAIESKI
ELIZABETH A MARCHESE
ARTHUR GRABOWSKI
PETER MANOOGIAN, SR
JOSEPH S MALONE

Write-in Votes

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

NICHOLAS MELANCHOOK
THOMAS WHITTREDGE
Write-in VVotes

Total

10

10
4522/17510
14406

8194

2506
1428
1761
1849
1842
1792
1946
1272

16

Total

10

10
4522/17510
2790

6250

2593
106
91

100.0 %
25.8%

17.38%
9.91%
12.22%
12.83%
12.79%
12.43%
13.50%
8.82%
0.11%

100.0 %
258 %

92.94%
3.80%
3.26%



PCT 1 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

RICHARD W GARABEDIAN
F. ANN DEVLIN

JOYCE C RODENHISER
STACY ABILLINGSLEY
CHESTER A STENTIFORD
CHRISTOPHER R JONES
MARC C MAGLIOZZI
SHERRI RAFTERY
RONALD W WITTEN
Write-in Votes

PCT 2 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

ROBERT J CAMUSO, SR
THOMAS A FALASCA
CHRISTINE M MORESCHI
STEPHANIE PURACCHIO
STEPHEN D SWEEZEY
PETER AROSSETTI, JR
KEITH A MCCABE
Write-in Votes

Total

1

1
485/1725
1527

898

141
235
227
207
77
164
139
145
189
3

Total

1

1
453/1669
1395

870

169
200
204
185
185
237
211

4

100.0 %
28.1 %

9.23%
15.39%
14.87%
13.56%

5.04%
10.74%

9.10%

9.50%
12.38%

0.20%

100.0 %
27.1%

12.11%
14.34%
14.62%
13.26%
13.26%
16.99%
15.13%

0.29%



PCT 3 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

RICHARD E THOMPSON
PAUL H ALLAN

S. L. CONNERS-BURKE
PHILIP J RANDO

DAVID S COTTAM
WILLIAM B STEWART
RICK A SMITH

STEVEN W MURPHY
ARTHUR D CONNORS, JR
Write-in Votes

PCT 4 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

MAUREEN E WHITCOMB
PATRICIA MCLAUGHLIN
STEPHEN N DOHERTY
WILLIAM L LEUCI
ALBERT J DINARDO
ROBERT J COX

Write-in VVotes

Total

1

1
456/1720
1415

865

166
174
146
153
121
191
129
174
158

3

Total

1

1
256/1581
791

489

97
146
143
142
140
119

4

100.0 %
26.5 %

11.73%
12.30%
10.32%
10.81%

8.55%
13.50%

9.12%
12.30%
11.17%

0.21%

100.0 %
16.2 %

12.26%
18.46%
18.08%
17.95%
17.70%
15.04%

0.51%



PCT 5 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

CYNTHIA ANNE FORDHAM
BERNADETTE B GANINO
LAURA Z GROARK

HOPE W LONSTEIN
JOSHUA L DELLHEIM
BETTYANN SULLIVAN

K. MCCONAGHY BRAZIS
PAMELA J GOODWIN
RONALD MARK WALLACE
BRENTON H SPENCER
Write-in Votes

PCT 6 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

MATTHEW A CANTERBURY
RICHARD CHRISTOPHER
JOSEPH W GOLDSTEIN
WILLIAM S BROWN

JEAN M BARTOLO
ARMAND L COUTURE,II
JOSEPH ATTUBATO

Write-in Votes

Total

1

1
562/1857
1776
1034

119
112
254
79
87
158
222
294
211
236
4

Total

1

1
488/1734
1465

975

206
154
206
225
288
136
248

2

100.0 %
30.3 %

6.70%
6.31%
14.30%
4.45%
4.90%
8.90%
12.50%
16.55%
11.88%
13.29%
0.23%

100.0 %
28.1 %

14.06%
10.51%
14.06%
15.36%
19.66%

9.28%
16.93%

0.14%



PCT 7 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

STEPHEN F MCCARTHY
KIMBERLY A POLITANO
MICHAEL J PAOLINI
PATRICIA A JOHNSON
STEFANO D'ANNA

J. BRIAN COSTIN

Write-in Votes

PCT 8 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

ARTHUR GRABOWSKI
JOIA C CICOLINI
CHRISTIAN M BRENNAN
JOAN | FOWLER
STEPHEN M HORLICK
MICHAEL COLLER
EUGENE F DECAREAU
THOMAS E TRAVERSE
ANTHONY J LOPRESTI
Write-in VVotes

Total

1

1
452/1889
1262

998

214
282
205
205
142
213

1

Total

1

1
468/1802
1470

860

175
211
134
170
142
145
151
144
196

2

100.0 %
23.9%

16.96%
22.35%
16.24%
16.24%
11.25%
16.88%

0.08%

100.0 %
25.9 %

11.90%
14.35%
9.12%
11.56%
9.66%
9.86%
10.27%
9.80%
13.33%
0.14%



PCT 9 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

PAUL R SULLIVAN
NICHOLAS MELANCHOOK
JOHN S COTTAM
JONATHAN M MCTAGUE
CHRISTOPHER J FINN
DANIEL M KELLY
Write-in Votes

PCT 10 TOWN MTG MBRS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Number of Uncast Votes

MICHAEL J SERINO
DARREN S RING

JAMES A TOZZA

JOHN F COBURN
MARTIN J COSTELLO
PETER MANOOGIAN, SR
STEVEN C DIVIRGILIO
Write-in VVotes

Total

1

1
418/1861
1111

979

140
132
190
232
200
213

4

Total

1

1
484/1672
1369
1051

301
174
137
173
144
271
163

6

100.0 %
22.5%

12.60%
11.88%
17.10%
20.88%
18.00%
19.17%

0.36%

100.0 %
28.9 %

21.99%
12.71%
10.01%
12.64%
10.52%
19.80%
11.91%

0.44%



