Election Summary Report MUNICIPAL ELECTION SAUGUS, MA

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

Official Results November 3, 2015

Registered Voters 17510 - Cards Cast 4522 25.81%

Num. Report Precinct 10 - Num. Reporting 10 100.00%

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

	Total	
Number of Precincts	10	
Precincts Reporting	10	100.0 %
Times Counted	4522/17510	25.8 %
Total Votes	17154	
Number of Uncast Votes	5446	
MARK D MITCHELL	2375	13.84%
TIMOTHY P SHEA	1204	7.01%
MATTHEW A CANTERBURY	1007	5.87%
SCOTT A BRAZIS	2593	15.11%
JEFFREY V CICOLINI	2499	14.56%
DEBRA C PANETTA	2847	16.59%
PAUL H ALLAN	1650	9.61%
JENNIFER E D'EON	2503	14.59%
STEPHEN CASTINETTI	231	1.35%
MAUREEN DEVER	209	1.22%
Write-in Votes	44	0.26%

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

	Total	
Number of Precincts	10	
Precincts Reporting	10	100.0 %
Times Counted	4522/17510	25.8 %
Total Votes	14406	
Number of Uncast Votes	8194	
JEANETTE E MEREDITH	2506	17.38%
LAURA MARIE FLYNN	1428	9.91%
JUDITH A WORTHLEY	1761	12.22%
LINDA N GAIESKI	1849	12.83%
ELIZABETH A MARCHESE	1842	12.79%
ARTHUR GRABOWSKI	1792	12.43%
PETER MANOOGIAN, SR	1946	13.50%
JOSEPH S MALONE	1272	8.82%
Write-in Votes	16	0.11%
HOUSING AUTHORITY		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	10	
Precincts Reporting	10	100.0 %
Times Counted	4522/17510	25.8 %
Total Votes	2790	
Number of Uncast Votes	6250	
NICHOLAS MELANCHOOK	2593	92.94%
THOMAS WHITTREDGE	106	3.80%
Write-in Votes	91	3.26%

PCT 1 TOWN MTG MBRS

	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	485/1725	28.1 %
Total Votes	1527	
Number of Uncast Votes	898	
RICHARD W GARABEDIAN	141	9.23%
F. ANN DEVLIN	235	15.39%
JOYCE C RODENHISER	227	14.87%
STACY A BILLINGSLEY	207	13.56%
CHESTER A STENTIFORD	77	5.04%
CHRISTOPHER R JONES	164	10.74%
MARC C MAGLIOZZI	139	9.10%
SHERRI RAFTERY	145	9.50%
RONALD W WITTEN	189	12.38%
Write-in Votes	3	0.20%
PCT 2 TOWN MTG MBRS		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	453/1669	27.1 %
Total Votes	1395	
Number of Uncast Votes	870	
ROBERT J CAMUSO, SR	169	12.11%
THOMAS A FALASCA	200	14.34%
CHRISTINE M MORESCHI	204	14.62%
STEPHANIE PURACCHIO	185	13.26%
STEPHEN D SWEEZEY	185	13.26%
PETER A ROSSETTI, JR	237	16.99%
KEITH A MCCABE	211	15.13%
Write-in Votes	4	0.29%

PCT 3 TOWN MTG MBRS

PCI 3 TOWN WITG MIDKS		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	456/1720	26.5 %
Total Votes	1415	
Number of Uncast Votes	865	
RICHARD E THOMPSON	166	11.73%
PAUL H ALLAN	174	12.30%
S. L. CONNERS-BURKE	146	10.32%
PHILIP J RANDO	153	10.81%
DAVID S COTTAM	121	8.55%
WILLIAM B STEWART	191	13.50%
RICK A SMITH	129	9.12%
STEVEN W MURPHY	174	12.30%
ARTHUR D CONNORS, JR	158	11.17%
Write-in Votes	3	0.21%
PCT 4 TOWN MTG MBRS		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	256/1581	16.2 %
Total Votes	791	
Number of Uncast Votes	489	
MAUREEN E WHITCOMB	97	12.26%
PATRICIA MCLAUGHLIN	146	18.46%
STEPHEN N DOHERTY	143	18.08%
WILLIAM L LEUCI	142	17.95%
ALBERT J DINARDO	140	17.70%
ROBERT J COX	119	15.04%
Write-in Votes	4	0.51%

PCT 5 TOWN MTG MBRS

	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	562/1857	30.3 %
Total Votes	1776	
Number of Uncast Votes	1034	
CYNTHIA ANNE FORDHAM	119	6.70%
BERNADETTE B GANINO	112	6.31%
LAURA Z GROARK	254	14.30%
HOPE W LONSTEIN	79	4.45%
JOSHUA L DELLHEIM	87	4.90%
BETTYANN SULLIVAN	158	8.90%
K. MCCONAGHY BRAZIS	222	12.50%
PAMELA J GOODWIN	294	16.55%
RONALD MARK WALLACE	211	11.88%
BRENTON H SPENCER	236	13.29%
Write-in Votes	4	0.23%

PCT 6 TOWN MTG MBRS

	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	488/1734	28.1 %
Total Votes	1465	
Number of Uncast Votes	975	
MATTHEW A CANTERBURY	206	14.06%
RICHARD CHRISTOPHER	154	10.51%
JOSEPH W GOLDSTEIN	206	14.06%
WILLIAM S BROWN	225	15.36%
JEAN M BARTOLO	288	19.66%
ARMAND L COUTURE,III	136	9.28%
JOSEPH ATTUBATO	248	16.93%
Write-in Votes	2	0.14%

PCT 7 TOWN MTG MBRS

PCI / TOWN WITG WIDKS		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	452/1889	23.9 %
Total Votes	1262	
Number of Uncast Votes	998	
STEPHEN F MCCARTHY	214	16.96%
KIMBERLY A POLITANO	282	22.35%
MICHAEL J PAOLINI	205	16.24%
PATRICIA A JOHNSON	205	16.24%
STEFANO D'ANNA	142	11.25%
J. BRIAN COSTIN	213	16.88%
Write-in Votes	1	0.08%
PCT 8 TOWN MTG MBRS		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	Total 1	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting		100.0 %
Precincts Reporting Times Counted	1 1 468/1802	100.0 % 25.9 %
Precincts Reporting	1 1	
Precincts Reporting Times Counted	1 1 468/1802	
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	1 1 468/1802 1470	
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI	1 1 468/1802 1470 860	25.9 %
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI	1 1 468/1802 1470 860	25.9 %
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI	1 1 468/1802 1470 860 175 211	25.9 % 11.90% 14.35%
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI CHRISTIAN M BRENNAN	1 1 468/1802 1470 860 175 211 134	25.9 % 11.90% 14.35% 9.12%
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI CHRISTIAN M BRENNAN JOAN I FOWLER STEPHEN M HORLICK MICHAEL COLLER	1 1 468/1802 1470 860 175 211 134 170 142 145	25.9 % 11.90% 14.35% 9.12% 11.56% 9.66% 9.86%
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI CHRISTIAN M BRENNAN JOAN I FOWLER STEPHEN M HORLICK MICHAEL COLLER EUGENE F DECAREAU	1 1 468/1802 1470 860 175 211 134 170 142 145 151	25.9 % 11.90% 14.35% 9.12% 11.56% 9.66% 9.86% 10.27%
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI CHRISTIAN M BRENNAN JOAN I FOWLER STEPHEN M HORLICK MICHAEL COLLER EUGENE F DECAREAU THOMAS E TRAVERSE	1 1 468/1802 1470 860 175 211 134 170 142 145 151	25.9 % 11.90% 14.35% 9.12% 11.56% 9.66% 9.86% 10.27% 9.80%
Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Number of Uncast Votes ARTHUR GRABOWSKI JOIA C CICOLINI CHRISTIAN M BRENNAN JOAN I FOWLER STEPHEN M HORLICK MICHAEL COLLER EUGENE F DECAREAU	1 1 468/1802 1470 860 175 211 134 170 142 145 151	25.9 % 11.90% 14.35% 9.12% 11.56% 9.66% 9.86% 10.27%

PCT 9 TOWN MTG MBRS

Tely lown wild wibig	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	418/1861	22.5 %
Total Votes	1111	
Number of Uncast Votes	979	
PAUL R SULLIVAN	140	12.60%
NICHOLAS MELANCHOOK	132	11.88%
JOHN S COTTAM	190	17.10%
JONATHAN M MCTAGUE	232	20.88%
CHRISTOPHER J FINN	200	18.00%
DANIEL M KELLY	213	19.17%
Write-in Votes	4	0.36%
PCT 10 TOWN MTG MBRS		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	484/1672	28.9 %
Total Votes	1369	
Number of Uncast Votes	1051	
MICHAEL J SERINO	301	21.99%
DARREN S RING	174	12.71%
JAMES A TOZZA	137	10.01%
JOHN F COBURN	173	12.64%
MARTIN J COSTELLO	144	10.52%
PETER MANOOGIAN, SR	271	19.80%
STEVEN C DIVIRGILIO	163	11.91%
Write-in Votes	6	0.44%